PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vladimir Gurevich	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fugent, LLC
Street Address:	910 Shasta Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5744335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097 **Phone**: 414-298-1000

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Borchardt
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036337-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Borchardt

Total Attachments: 1

source=335_Assignment#page1.tif

UH 000

PATENT REEL: 027254 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT – U.S. Patent No. 5,744,335

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of the 26th day of November, 1996 (the "Effective Date"), from Vladimir Gurevich, an individual and a United States citizen residing at 910 Shasta Drive, Madison, WI 53704 (the "Assignor"), to Fugent, LLC, a Wisconsin corporation having an address at 910 Shasta Drive, Madison, WI 53704 (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,744,335 entitled PROCESS OF TRANSFECTING A CELL WITH A POLYNUCLEOTIDE MIXED WITH AN AMPHIPATHIC COMPOUND AND A DNA-BINDING PROTEIN, as well as in and to ASSIGNOR's rights to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement of the '335 patent.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren**, s.c. the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren**, s.c. do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 16 day of November 2011.

Vlading Guzenia

VII dienie Camariale

RECORDED: 11/18/2011